COURT OF INDIA SUPREME RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1123 OF 2011

RASHMI G VERMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GYANESH M VERMA Respondent(s)

for from filing (With appln(s) exemption O.T.,stay and office

report)

Date: 18/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mr. Naushad Alam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Onkar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Looking to the controversy involved, we deem it fit and proper that the matter should be referred to

Court Mediation Centre to explore Supreme of possibility an amicable settlement between the

parties.

We, therefore, direct the parties to remain present before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 8th of February, 2012 at 11 A.M.

The Incharge, Supreme Court Mediation Centre, after making an endeavour for amicable resolution of the disputes, submit report to this Court in the last week of February, 2012.

List in the first week of March, 2012.

(A.D. Sharma) (S.S.R. Krishna) Court Master Court Master